
 

 

Kitsap Public Facilities District 
Kitsap County, Washington 

 

RESOLUTION 02-2023 
 
A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of the Kitsap Public Facilities District (KPFD) of 
Kitsap County, Washington, establishing a holiday schedule and principal office for the 
KPFD for the calendar year 2024. 
 
KPFD follows the same holiday schedule as listed on the Kitsap County calendar.  
 
The following is a schedule of holidays for 2024, in which the KPFD office will be closed.   
 

 Monday, January 1  New Year's Day  

 Monday, January 15  Martin Luther King Jr. Day  

 Monday, February 19   Washington’s Birthday  

 Monday, May 27    Memorial Day  

 Wednesday, June 19  Juneteenth Day  

 Thursday, July 4    Independence Day 

 Monday, September 2  Labor Day 

 Monday, November 11  Veterans Day 

 Thursday, November 28  Thanksgiving Day 

 Friday, November 29   Native American Heritage Day 

 Wednesday, December 25  Christmas Day  

   

The principal office for KPFD is 19980 10th Ave NE, Suite 204F, Poulsbo, WA 98370  
 

APPROVED:__________ 

Patrick Hatchel, Board Chair 
 

ATTEST: __________  

John Morrissey, Board Vice-Chair 
 

APPROVE AS TO FORM: _________ 
Brian Lawler, Legal Counsel 
 
 


